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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Men Basic Acadmey vs Foothill High School

Basic Acadmey Foothill High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Coopeer, Keller 2:05.62 1:50.01 Hall, Chiello1052 1

Dennett, Foster Valencia, Ordonez

200 2:07.58 Vostinar, Stidham3  3

Smith, Furber

MR x2:22.33 Reeves, Mennig   4

Gardner, Colton

5 13

Boys Coopeer, Robert 1:52.08 2:04.58 Hall, Gregor681 2

200 Dennett, Dane 2:24.34 2:26.77 Furber, Dustin453 4

Free Rodriguez, Eathan 2:32.34 2:52.78 Mecham, Blake135 7

Vesper, Christopher 2:50.69  26  

23 24

Boys Hosek, Hayden 2:51.12 2:14.92 Valencia, Josh844 1

200 2:42.78 Gardner, David6  2

IM 2:46.54 Stidham, Andrew5  3

27 43

Boys Foster, Jack 24.24 23.44 Ordonez, Gabriel862 1

50 Dennett, Dane 28.50 27.09 Smith, Kaleb544 3

Free Keller, Ephram 31.19 31.46 Mennig, Charles235 6

Pappas, John 31.65 32.08 Cottam, Corey 17 8

41 58

Boys Foster, Jack 55.47 55.94 Chiello, Thomas681 2

100 59.81 Valencia, Josh5  3

Fly 1:10.45 Hall, Andrew4  4

49 73

Boys Rodriguez, Eathan 1:04.37 1:01.49 Vostinar, Christophe853 1

100 Vesper, Christopher 1:12.67 1:02.52 Furber, Dustin644 2

Free Lopez, Danniel 1:23.91 1:13.12 Colton, Jacob317 5

1:14.65 West, Alexander2  6

59 92

Boys 6:03.48 Smith, Kaleb8  1

500 7:05.28 Reeves, Ryan6  2

Free

59 106

Boys Dennett, Hosek 1:46.34 1:41.01 Hall, Smith1052 1

Coopeer, Foster Hall, Chiello

200 Rodriguez, Lopez 2:08.75 1:51.21 Peterson, Furber3 4 3

Pappas, Vesper Gardner, Vostinar

Relay x2:06.94 West, Reeves   5

Cottam, Mecham

64 119

Boys Hosek, Hayden 1:19.84 1:00.31 Ordonez, Gabriel844 1

100 Pappas, John 1:24.94 1:05.72 Hall, Gregor635 2

Back Lopez, Danniel DQ 1:10.73 Vostinar, Christophe5  3

1:37.30 West, Alexander2  6

71 140

Boys Coopeer, Robert 1:08.18 1:13.72 Hall, Andrew681 2

100 1:18.65 Peterson, Liam5  3

Breast 1:27.84 Stidham, Andrew4  4

1:29.20 Colton, Jacob3  5

79 158
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Men Basic Acadmey vs Foothill High School

Basic Acadmey Foothill High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys 3:31.75 Valencia, Hall10  1

Chiello, Ordonez

400 4:28.97 Stidham, Gardner5  2

Reeves, Peterson

Relay x4:54.72 Cottam, Mecham   3

Mennig, West

79 173
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Men Boulder City High School vs Palo Verde High School

Boulder City High School Palo Verde High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Larson, Pendleton 2:12.09 1:46.83 Houston, Wilkie1033 1

Cox, Leavitt Selznick, Clinton

200 Zobrist, Morris 2:40.22 2:04.38 Cummings, Jacobs5 4 2

Peterson, Bonar Kooyman, Hibbert

MR Larson, Pouch DQ     

Purdy, Woodbury

3 15

Boys Pouch, AJ 1:45.34 1:50.46 Prescott, Ren R681 2

200 Porter, Ethan 2:01.81 2:04.46 Alvarez, Jonathan A453 4

Free Cox, Ladd 2:23.00 2:07.52 Bosley, Sean T326 5

Peterson, Cyrus 2:47.52 2:23.53 Jacobs, Ammon M1 8 7

18 29

Boys Larson, Chandler 2:18.34 2:10.44 Blackert, Brooks O853 1

200 Pendleton, Ty 2:28.60 2:15.03 Wilkie, Jace L644 2

IM 2:29.69 Cummings, Hunter W3  5

2:40.41 Benigno, Elijah A2  6

27 48

Boys Woodbury, Elias 25.08 24.08 Clinton, Colby R844 1

50 Leavitt, Adam 28.47 24.43 McCoy, Samuel635 2

Free Provenza, Michael 33.75 24.84 McDade, Donald517 3

Snow, Jason 34.51 30.27 Ornelas-Emerick, Seb2 8 6

35 69

Boys Purdy, Joseph 56.31 55.52 Houston, Trajan J862 1

100 59.01 Selznick, Harrison J5  3

Fly 1:03.53 Bosley, Sean T4  4

1:39.65 Hibbert, Bryan H3  5

41 89

Boys Woodbury, Elias 58.24 54.41 Prescott, Ren R844 1

100 Leavitt, Adam 1:09.90 54.75 Clinton, Colby R635 2

Free Provenza, Michael 1:10.88 56.15 McCoy, Samuel526 3

Peregrino, Rome 1:27.31 1:18.82 Ornelas-Emerick, Seb1 8 7

50 109

Boys Purdy, Joseph 4:50.59 4:39.53 Gutierrez, Joseph A862 1

500 Porter, Ethan 5:28.81 5:12.83 Blackert, Brooks O544 3

Free Larson, Charlie 6:04.00 5:31.46 Alvarez, Jonathan A317 5

6:02.24 Kooyman, Jason M2  6

61 127

Boys Pendleton, Cox 1:44.09 1:34.55 Selznick, Prescott1033 1

Porter, Woodbury Clinton, Gutierrez

200 Larson, Zobrist 2:05.36 1:41.58 McCoy, Blackert5 4 2

Snow, Leavitt Bosley, Alvarez

Relay Morris, Provenza x2:23.50 x1:55.01 Kooyman, Hibbert  6 5

Peregrino, Bonar Benigno, Ornelas-Eme

64 142

Boys Larson, Chandler 1:00.08 54.94 Gutierrez, Joseph A853 1

100 Larson, Charlie 1:12.90 55.14 Houston, Trajan J626 2

Back Peterson, Cyrus 1:26.16 1:05.21 Cummings, Hunter W417 4

Zobrist, Taylor 1:37.36 1:11.81 Kooyman, Jason M3 8 5

72 163

Boys Pouch, AJ 57.65 1:07.24 Wilkie, Jace L681 2

100 Pendleton, Ty 1:18.60 1:13.77 Selznick, Harrison J544 3

Breast Cox, Ladd 1:22.71 1:19.00 Benigno, Elijah A326 5
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Men Boulder City High School vs Palo Verde High School

Boulder City High School Palo Verde High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Snow, Jason 1:31.06 1:28.74 Hibbert, Bryan H1 8 7

86 178

Boys Purdy, Porter 3:32.05 3:25.08 Blackert, Prescott1052 1

Larson, Pouch Houston, Gutierrez

400 Bonar, Peregrino DQ 3:45.00 Bosley, McCoy3  3

Zobrist, Snow Alvarez, Wilkie

Relay     

91 191
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Men Coronado High School vs Desert Oasis High School

Coronado High School Desert Oasis High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Nikoloff, Wilkinson 1:45.31 1:55.65 Mirjanian, Veit3101 3

Toth, Joncich Nichol, Curcoi

200 Braunlich, Giddens 1:55.58 2:15.69 Yan, Otamendi 52 4

Ishii, Giorgi Viceral, Brown

MR Barbarita, Chang x2:03.31   5  

Gooding, Moreno

Constantin, Buenrost x2:10.00   6  

Williams, Schiller

15 3

Boys Luna, Michael J 1:46.22 2:02.78 Veit, Jacob481 4

200 Armstrong, MacIsaac 1:56.65 2:32.82 Viceral, Gorio262 6

Free Garritano, Vincent J 2:02.34 2:50.03 Otamendi, Miguel153 7

Wong, Nicholas 2:07.47  35  

37 10

Boys Miao, Jared K 2:01.90 2:15.96 Mirjanian, Dominic581 3

200 Jankowski, Legend J 2:04.47 2:43.10 Curcoi, Logan262 6

IM Chir, Ethan J 2:19.80  44  

Schwartz, Trent R 2:27.55  35  

58 17

Boys Tsuchiyama-Sando, Ja 23.34 24.44 Nichol, Jacob581 3

50 Schroeder, Jacob T 24.34 27.38 Yan, Arthur362 5

Free Giorgi, Zach D 26.60 31.86 Aguilera, Enrique144 7

Ramirez, Jose A 28.65 32.47 Lock, Zachary 26 8

78 26

Boys Nikoloff, Daniel 55.74 58.14 Nichol, Jacob581 3

100 Toth, Daniel K 57.77  62  

Fly Ishii, Yuuma J 1:00.40  44  

Williams, Elijah F 1:06.52  35  

99 31

Boys Moreno, Andres 57.08 50.18 Mirjanian, Dominic862 1

100 Braunlich, Micah J 57.82 1:02.35 Yan, Arthur453 4

Free Constantin, Joshua J 1:04.71 1:03.14 Brown, Weston326 5

Buenrostro, Brandon 1:07.45 1:07.31 Otamendi, Miguel1 8 7

112 47

Boys Jankowski, Legend J 4:54.55 5:28.26 Veit, Jacob481 4

500 Gooding, Noah L 5:22.12  62  

Free Armstrong, MacIsaac 5:25.18  53  

Schiller, Timothy J 5:29.32  35  

134 51

Boys Tsuchiyama-Sando, To 1:32.22 1:45.49 Curcoi, Nichol3101 3

Miao, Luna Veit, Mirjanian

200 Chir, Wong 1:41.26 2:09.50 Lock, Scott 52 4

Giorgi, Schroeder Pereira, Anica

Relay Moreno, Williams x1:45.10   5  

Schwartz, Garritano

Chang, Buenrostro x1:55.70   6  

Ramirez, Giddens

149 54

Boys Nikoloff, Daniel 55.96 1:13.44 Viceral, Gorio381 5

100 Joncich, Jett M 1:01.18 1:26.34 Aguilera, Enrique262 6

Back Gooding, Noah L 1:04.06 1:33.56 Pereira, Nicholas153 7
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Men Coronado High School vs Desert Oasis High School

Coronado High School Desert Oasis High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Barbarita, Kobe J 1:09.28  44  

172 60

Boys Tsuchiyama-Sando, Ja 1:04.83 1:15.96 Curcoi, Logan481 4

100 Ishii, Yuuma J 1:06.34 1:36.82 Scott, Aaron262 6

Breast Giddens, David W 1:14.00 1:46.06 Lock, Zachary153 7

Chang, Hansen 1:19.80  35  

194 67

Boys Armstrong, Tsuchiyam 3:20.74 4:17.74 Brown, Viceral3101 3

Miao, Luna Otamendi, Yan

400 Schroeder, Chir 3:32.94 5:09.24 Pereira, Scott 52 4

Joncich, Jankowski Aguilera, Anica

Relay Braunlich, Schwartz x3:55.65   5  

Wong, Schiller

Ramirez, Constantin x4:24.02   6  

Buenrostro, Barbarit

209 70
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Men Valley High School vs Virgin Valley High School

Valley High School Virgin Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Degeratu, Lopez DQ 2:04.96 Nichols, Hill10  1

White, Snodgrass Rivera, Memmott

200     

MR

 10

Boys Snodgrass, Walter 2:40.49 2:24.43 Zarate, Shane862 1

200 Sotelo, Andres 2:51.40 3:35.59 Johnson, Carson453 4

Free     

11 22

Boys White, Aidan 2:07.88  81  

200

IM

19 22

Boys Lopez, Luis 37.73 25.12 Leavitt, Ethan835 1

50 Saldana, Daniel 44.56 25.68 Nichols, Ronald626 2

Free 26.35 Memmott, Jared5  3

27.37 Hill, Earl4  4

24 45

Boys White, Aidan 58.87 1:01.12 Rivera, Hiram681 2

100     

Fly

32 51

Boys Degeratu, Bogdan 1:34.01 57.72 Memmott, Jared835 1

100 57.87 Leavitt, Ethan6  2

Free 1:01.03 Hill, Earl5  3

1:04.07 Zarate, Shane4  4

35 74

Boys Sotelo, Andres 7:27.25 9:27.65 Johnson, Carson581 3

500 Snodgrass, Walter 7:46.70  62  

Free     

49 79

Boys 1:43.84 Leavitt, Rivera10  1

Nichols, Memmott

200 2:10.06 Hill, Vogel5  2

Johnson, Zarate

Relay

49 94

Boys Saldana, Daniel 1:52.09 1:15.59 Nichols, Ronald862 1

100 Degeratu, Bogdan 2:01.90  53  

Back     

60 102

Boys 1:14.72 Rivera, Hiram8  1

100

Breast

60 110

Boys Snodgrass, Degeratu 4:57.37 4:58.58 Leavitt, Vogel5101 2

Sotelo, White Johnson, Zarate

400     

Relay

70 115
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Women Basic Acadmey vs Foothill High School

Basic Acadmey Foothill High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Robinson, Freiburger 2:02.47 1:58.55 Jesperson, Brazil1052 1

Day, Huysentruyt Stricker, Fan

200 Foster, Mangan 2:11.13 2:18.40 Field, Bair 33 4

Lin, Bryson McCann, Mecham

MR Hartung, Steinemann x2:27.75 x2:38.87 Dennett, Swafford  5 6

Pelletier, Pickett Grimmer, Coon

Lewis, Symons x2:48.47   7  

Naughton-Nelson, Pal

8 10

Girls Day, Michaela 2:05.68 2:16.65 Hawk, Hailey581 3

200 Robinson, Abigail 2:09.63 2:20.82 Buckley, Myna362 5

Free Lin, Beryl 2:17.00 2:32.86 Terry, Cozette244 6

Tarver, Solei 2:56.62 2:44.94 Field, Julianna1 8 7

26 21

Girls Freiburger, Annika 2:16.87 2:15.37 Brazil, Faith862 1

200 Symons, Kaitlynn 3:18.23 2:29.44 Stricker, Ryann526 3

IM Naughton-Nelson, Ang 3:33.95 2:45.90 O'Dell, Mallory417 4

Kimball, Ashlyn DQ 2:51.75 Mecham, Megan3  5

35 41

Girls Huysentruyt, Avery 27.90 27.12 Jesperson, Lily862 1

50 Mangan, Emily 28.75 28.65 Bair, Taylor544 3

Free Bryson, Tori 28.87 33.14 Stidham, Allison135 7

Pelletier, Sydnee 31.83 34.60 Coon, Brianna 26 8

50 55

Girls Lin, Beryl 1:08.78 1:11.47 Hawk, Hailey681 2

100 Bryson, Tori 1:13.28 1:11.68 Fan, Madison544 3

Fly Hartung, Emily 1:21.81 1:20.27 McCann, Shaina326 5

Naughton-Nelson, Ang DQ 1:29.76 Grimmer, Ellie1  7

64 70

Girls Steinemann, Lia 1:05.93 1:08.40 Terry, Cozette681 2

100 Rodriguez, Ana 1:15.32 1:09.71 Dennett, Kelsie535 3

Free Smith, Emma 1:21.57 1:11.95 Field, Julianna426 4

Palmer, Katie 1:25.00 1:30.94 Segarra, Leilani 17 8

78 85

Girls Day, Michaela 5:26.08 5:38.18 Jesperson, Lily581 3

500 Foster, Emma 5:34.62 6:18.53 Buckley, Myna462 4

Free Peters, Kylee 7:58.96 6:46.22 Hulshoff, Aidrin326 5

94 97

Girls Freiburger, Robinson 1:50.24 1:46.46 Fan, Buckley1052 1

Huysentruyt, Day Hawk, Brazil

200 Lin, Pelletier 1:58.78 2:02.83 Hulshoff, Stidham 33 4

Mangan, Foster Terry, Vanderhoven

Relay Symons, Tarver x2:19.28 x2:24.15 Coon, Dennett  5 6

Lewis, Palmer Segarra, Swafford

Hartung, Head x2:34.28   7  

Pickett, Blake

102 107

Girls Robinson, Abigail 1:05.71 1:12.24 Vanderhoven, Elena581 3

100 Foster, Emma 1:07.18 1:14.44 O'Dell, Mallory462 4

Back Mangan, Emily 1:18.04 1:19.05 McCann, Shaina135 7

Steinemann, Lia 1:18.81 1:25.39 Grimmer, Ellie 26 8

121 117
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Women Basic Acadmey vs Foothill High School

Basic Acadmey Foothill High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Freiburger, Annika 1:11.53 1:08.31 Brazil, Faith862 1

100 Pelletier, Sydnee 1:44.43 1:26.05 Mecham, Megan526 3

Breast Pickett, Sierra 1:46.72 1:35.63 Stidham, Allison417 4

Lewis, Alexis DQ 1:37.71 Swafford, Brooke3  5

Stidham, Abby    

130 137

Girls Hartung, Steinemann 4:39.82 3:57.44 Stricker, Hawk1033 1

Rodriguez, Bryson Fan, Jesperson

400 Tarver, Head 5:32.43 4:28.31 Mecham, O'Dell5 4 2

Pickett, Naughton-Ne Terry, Hulshoff

Relay Lewis, Blake x5:36.06 x4:49.00 McCann, Stidham  7 5

Smith, Symons Grimmer, Dennett

Peters, Pelletier x5:55.75 x5:30.40 Field, Swafford  8 6

Hartung, Kimball Segarra, Coon

133 152
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Women Boulder City High School vs Palo Verde High School

Boulder City High School Palo Verde High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Pouch, Garcia 1:57.05 2:00.18 Lauger, Hazan5101 2

Kelsey, Thomas Christensen, Wendell

200 Pappas, Gibson 2:17.27 2:12.34 Heilmann, Ajdini3 4 3

Fecteau, Freiburger Sadosky, Dimicco

MR Lamoreaux, Korfman x2:44.25 x2:25.04 Obrien, Ajdini  6 5

Wood, Gibson Garcia, Feliciano

x2:44.30 Fudotan, O'Connor   7

Barker, Menjivar

10 8

Girls Garcia, Aimee 2:01.34 2:13.22 Dimicco, Abrielle M681 2

200 Freiburger, Rayna 2:17.46 2:15.52 Sadosky, Gabriella S535 3

Free Selinger, Audrey 2:18.33 2:16.12 McDade, Aine M426 4

2:18.41 Heilmann, Gillian A1  7

23 24

Girls Pouch, Rose 2:10.96 2:10.96 Hazan, Reese A771 1

200 Fecteau, Isabella 2:27.31 2:26.37 Christensen, Belva K544 3

IM Rogers, Ainsley 2:35.78 2:53.37 Ajdini, Arianna M235 6

DQ Bracamontes, Anna E    

37 38

Girls Thomas, Quinci 27.14 27.44 Wendell, Morgan S681 2

50 Wood, Ashleigh 28.53 28.58 Lienard, Nora353 5

Free Pappas, Tegan 28.55 30.27 Guzelkucuk, Melis244 6

Gibson, Lily 30.68 30.78 Lei, Stacey 17 8

55 49

Girls Kelsey, Tara 1:05.72 1:00.84 Lauger, Madi M862 1

100 Thomas, Quinci 1:06.03 1:08.43 Heilmann, Gillian A453 4

Fly Selinger, Audrey 1:10.50 1:16.55 Obrien, Lexi K235 6

1:16.76 Lei, Stacey1  7

69 64

Girls Fecteau, Isabella 1:01.84 59.49 Wendell, Morgan S862 1

100 Freiburger, Rayna 1:03.28 1:05.34 Lienard, Nora453 4

Free Gibson, Quincy 1:21.27 1:09.37 Packer, Madison A317 5

Lamoreaux, Grace 1:25.72 1:10.98 Garcia, Katrina R2 8 6

81 81

Girls Pouch, Rose 5:04.87 5:16.25 Gutierrez, Victoria681 2

500 Rogers, Ainsley 6:21.95 5:47.43 Sadosky, Gabriella S526 3

Free 5:53.71 Dimicco, Abrielle M4  4

6:12.34 McDade, Aine M3  5

91 99

Girls Fecteau, Selinger 1:55.31 1:47.14 Dimicco, Hazan1052 1

Rogers, Freiburger Lauger, Gutierrez

200 Gibson, Pappas 2:00.07 1:56.71 Lienard, McDade3 4 3

Wood, Kryshchuk Bracamontes, Lei

Relay x2:22.50 Feliciano, Janakus   5

Benton, Mollenkopf

x2:31.33 Fair, Corral-Bauer   6

Menjivar, Solimani

96 112

Girls Pappas, Tegan 1:17.75 1:01.14 Hazan, Reese A835 1

100 Kryshchuk, Jenya 1:20.72 1:09.53 Christensen, Belva K626 2

Back Murray, Clairese 1:29.22 1:12.65 Bracamontes, Anna E517 3
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Women Boulder City High School vs Palo Verde High School

Boulder City High School Palo Verde High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Korfman, Mikalina 1:56.22 1:14.56 Guzelkucuk, Melis4 8 4

102 135

Girls Garcia, Aimee 1:10.34 1:13.12 Gutierrez, Victoria681 2

100 Gibson, Lily 1:25.68 1:14.74 Lauger, Madi M526 3

Breast Wood, Ashleigh 1:26.53 1:22.85 Packer, Madison A417 4

Gibson, Quincy 1:36.25 1:25.49 Ajdini, Arianna M3 8 5

113 153

Girls Thomas, Selinger 3:50.17 4:04.31 Sadosky, Christensen5101 2

Garcia, Pouch Wendell, Gutierrez

400 Rogers, Kryshchuk 5:15.87 4:16.31 Heilmann, McDade3 4 3

Lamoreaux, Murray Bracamontes, Lei

Relay x4:57.74 Fudotan, Ajdini   5

Barker, Janakus

x5:47.83 Mollenkopf, Benton   6

Fair, Corral-Bauer

123 161
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Women Coronado High School vs Desert Oasis High School

Coronado High School Desert Oasis High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Armstrong, Fowler 1:53.72 1:56.07 Kurosawa, Godoy5101 2

Beaudet, Cohen Younk, Cason

200 Jankowski, Sondrup 2:02.26  33  

Sasaki, York

MR Tack, Rodriguez x2:13.87   4  

Abraham, Manzano

Lee, O-Lee x2:16.06   5  

Abraham, Staley

13 5

Girls Wood, Gabrielle R 2:04.81 2:07.65 Younk, Lauren681 2

200 Bowles, Abbey L 2:27.40 2:57.91 Bastin, Morgan253 6

Free Evensen, Arden K 2:30.36 3:04.00 Maioli, Sharon144 7

Thornley, Izzie H 2:32.79 DQ Donat, Anniston 35  

33 14

Girls Ciobanu, Denisa M 2:17.46 2:24.74 Godoy, Isabel581 3

200 Romstead, Georgia G 2:21.81 3:12.28 Jones, Victoria262 6

IM Logan, Havannah M 2:36.31  44  

Abraham, Sophia E 2:47.55  35  

54 21

Girls Cohen, Pilar M 24.53 25.55 Cason, Ayanah681 2

50 Vaher, Elisa A 26.75 28.59 Young, Isabelle353 5

Free Manzano, Emily C 28.50 33.02 Miller, Sevin144 7

Turcaz, Breanna E 30.17 33.50 Mizzi, Isabella 26 8

73 31

Girls Beaudet, Kylie A 1:01.05 1:05.36 Younk, Lauren581 3

100 Sasaki, Eva R 1:04.25 1:27.84 Michicich, Yatziri262 6

Fly Sondrup, Ellis 1:06.48  44  

Abraham, Maya M 1:18.07  35  

94 38

Girls Jankowski, Katerina 57.68 56.47 Kurosawa, Meg862 1

100 Vaher, Elisa A 57.85 1:05.47 Young, Isabelle253 6

Free Skinner, Ava 59.09 1:18.30 Chafloque, Andrea144 7

York, Dylan L 1:02.62 Martinez-Anica, Lesl 35  

112 49

Girls Ciobanu, Denisa M 5:26.69 7:20.36 Michicich, Yatziri381 5

500 Scott, Ashley 5:35.57  62  

Free Staley, Alyssa A 6:30.10  53  

West, Kenzy N 6:30.78  44  

135 52

Girls Romstead, Wood 1:42.46 1:46.40 Kurosawa, Godoy5101 2

Jankowski, Cohen Younk, Cason

200 Skinner, Logan 1:53.02 2:11.22 Michicich, Bastin 33 4

Manzano, York Maioli, Young

Relay Fowler, O-Lee x1:57.73 x2:23.91 Glick, Miller  5 7

Turcaz, Evensen Donat, Rico

Thornley, Abraham x2:03.66 x2:44.53 Diponio, Lichty  6 8

Bowles, Abraham Martinez-Anica, Mizz

148 57

Girls Armstrong, Maggie A 1:01.87 1:02.71 Kurosawa, Meg681 2

100 Abraham, Isabella J 1:12.63 1:31.96 Chafloque, Andrea253 6

Back Lee, Emma C 1:13.87 1:34.16 Rico, Kiley144 7



Pavilion Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 8:39 PM  3/30/2019  Page 13

2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Women Coronado High School vs Desert Oasis High School

Coronado High School Desert Oasis High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Tack, Ali J 1:15.25 1:43.69 Glick, Karah 35 8

168 66

Girls Sondrup, Ellis 1:10.59 1:09.65 Cason, Ayanah862 1

100 Fowler, Hanley E 1:12.78 1:18.75 Godoy, Isabel453 4

Breast O-Lee, Hanna A 1:23.81 1:28.75 Jones, Victoria135 7

Rodriguez, Alessandr 1:25.48  26  

184 79

Girls Beaudet, Wood 3:47.81 4:59.81 Michicich, Maioli3101 3

Armstrong, Scott Bastin, Young

400 Sasaki, Skinner 3:57.25 6:00.53 Glick, Lichty 52 4

Logan, Romstead Mizzi, Martinez-Anic

Relay Rodriguez, West DQ     

Abraham, Lee

Abraham, Thornley DQ     

Ciobanu, Bowles

199 82
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Women Valley High School vs Virgin Valley High School

Valley High School Virgin Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Arseno, Lee 2:57.18 DQ Ludvigson, Hill 101  

Marroquin, Vargas King, Memmott

200     

MR

10  

Girls Merino, Jacquelin 3:09.31 3:02.49 Martinez, Shayla853 1

200 Burg, Jonna 3:25.88 3:04.08 Hermosillo, Alejandr644 2

Free Reyes, Penelope 3:29.00 3:41.96 Julien, Madison235 6

DNF Walters, Sarah    

22 16

Girls Arseno, Emily 3:37.02 2:58.32 Ludvigson, Sydney862 1

200 DQ King, Samantha    

IM     

28 24

Girls Marroquin, Arianna 28.67 33.02 Memmott, Jordan681 2

50 Kennedy, Jasmine 34.71 35.36 Harris, Joslynn453 4

Free Lee, Wonkyung 44.00 35.69 Kay, Morgan326 5

Huerta, Jenifer 47.59 DQ Walsh, Emily 17  

44 37

Girls Kennedy, Jasmine 1:54.44  81  

100 Segura, Arianna 1:56.68  62  

Fly

58 37

Girls Marroquin, Arianna 1:03.85 1:07.31 Hill, Kiley681 2

100 Merino, Jacquelin 1:25.31 1:15.53 King, Samantha535 3

Free Medina, Frankie 1:37.52 1:22.94 Harris, Joslynn417 4

Vargas, Valerie 1:41.00 1:28.44 Smith, McKenzie2 8 6

70 54

Girls Reyes, Penelope 9:21.40 7:28.87 Memmott, Jordan853 1

500 8:43.39 Hermosillo, Alejandr6  2

Free     

75 68

Girls Merino, Arseno 2:18.95 2:08.27 Ludvigson, King1052 1

Kennedy, Marroquin Memmott, Hill

200 Vargas, Burg 2:52.09 2:26.27 Martinez, Harris3 4 3

Bradley, Medina Hermosillo, Walsh

Relay Gonzalez, Bautista x3:24.15 x2:33.30 Smith, Julien  6 5

Jackson, Huerta Walters, Kay

80 81

Girls Burg, Jonna 1:53.53 1:22.49 Ludvigson, Sydney835 1

100 Garcia-Abrego, Jayle 2:18.75 1:35.55 Walsh, Emily626 2

Back Jackson, Charlize 2:22.72 1:43.47 Martinez, Shayla517 3

Bautista, Antonnette DQ 1:44.16 Smith, McKenzie4  4

86 104

Girls Bradley, Daelani 2:01.31 1:26.44 Hill, Kiley853 1

100 Lee, Wonkyung 2:09.81 1:49.63 Julien, Madison644 2

Breast Vargas, Valerie 2:23.10 DQ Walters, Sarah 35  

98 118

Girls Merino, Arseno 5:51.05 5:37.62 Martinez, Walsh1052 1

Kennedy, Reyes Hermosillo, Harris

400 Burg, Segura 7:24.15 5:57.24 Smith, Walters3 4 3

Jackson, Huerta Julien, Kay
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 3

Heritage AM

Women Valley High School vs Virgin Valley High School

Valley High School Virgin Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Relay     

103 131


